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Support 
 Adult Brain Tumor Support Groups http://www.braintumour.ca/48/support-groups 

BC Cancer Agency http://www.bccancer.bc.ca/RS/VancouverIslandCentre/sprograms.htm#brain  

Brain Tumour Foundation of Canada (Alberta) http://www.braintumour.ca/277/edmonton-alberta 

Brain Tumour Community Online Peer Support 
Groups http://www.braintumour.ca/4061/online 

Brain Tumour – Stories of Courage and Hope http://www.braintumour.ca/85/stories 

Brain Tumour – Support Tools http://www.braintumour.ca/3192/support-tools 

BrainWAVE Program  http://www.braintumour.ca/97/brainwave-program 

Breast Cancer Support Groups http://www.medbroadcast.com/support_groups_cities.asp?prov_id=999&category_id=15 

Cancer Bridges http://www.cancerbridges.ca/resources/local-resources/ 

Canadian Cancer Society - Newfoundland & Labrador 
Support http://www.cancer.ca/en/support-and-services/support-services/support-groups-nl/?region=nl 

Canadian Cancer Society (Alberta and NWT, BC and 
Yukon, Manitoba, New Brunswick, Newfoundland & 
Labrador, NS, Nunavut, Ontario, PEI, Saskatchewan, 
Quebec) www.cancer.ca 

Cancer Connection http://cancerconnection.ca/ 

Cancer Fight Club http://www.cancerfightclub.com/community 

CancerCare Manitoba 
http://www.cancercare.mb.ca/home/patients_and_family/patient_and_family_support_services
/current_programs/ 

CancerChatCanada http://www.cancerchatcanada.ca/ 

Colorectal Cancer Association of Canada http://www.colorectal-cancer.ca/en/find-support/colorectal-groups/ 

Colorectal Cancer – inspirational Stories http://www.colorectal-cancer.ca/en/find-support/inspirational/ 

Colorectal Cancer – Patients Speak https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fTp3lyPxWkg 

Cross Cancer Institute (Alberta) http://www.albertahealthservices.ca/services.asp?pid=saf&rid=1045626 

ELLISCR http://ellicsr.ca/content/health-wellness-survivorship/why-you-should-attend-ellicsr 

Ewing’s Sarcoma – Stories  http://ewingscancer.ca/story/ 

First Nations Breast Cancer Society (BC) http://www.fnbreastcancer.bc.ca/frames.htm 

General Cancer Support Groups across Canada http://www.medbroadcast.com/support_groups_cities.asp?prov_id=999&category_id=16 

Gilda's Club - Support 
http://gildasclubtoronto.org/What_We_Do/Adult_Programs/Support_and_Networking_Groups.
aspx 
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Leukemia & Lymphoma: Family Support Groups 
http://www.llscanada.org/#/diseaseinformation/getinformationsupport/supportgroups/familysu
pportgroups/ 

Leukemia & Lymphoma: Online Chats 
http://www.llscanada.org/#/diseaseinformation/getinformationsupport/onlinechats/ 
 

Leukemia & Lymphoma: Peer-to-Peer Support 
http://www.llscanada.org/#/diseaseinformation/getinformationsupport/supportgroups/peersup
port/ 

Leukemia & Lymphoma: Stories of Hope http://www.llscanada.org/#/diseaseinformation/getinformationsupport/storiesofhope/ 

Look Good, Feel Better 
 
http://lookgoodfeelbetter.org/ 

Manitoba Prostate Cancer Support Group http://www.manpros.org/ 

New Brunswick Prostate Cancer Support Groups http://prostatecancer.ca/Support/PCCN/Find-a-Group-Near-You/New-Brunswick 

NWT Breast Health/Breast Cancer Action Group http://www.breasthealthnwt.ca/services-and-supports-in-the-nwt/ 

Ontario Parents Advocating for Children with Cancer 
(OPACC) http://www.opacc.org 

Ovarian Cancer Support – GTA Peer Support 
Network http://www.ovcapeers.com/greater-toronto.php 

Planet Cancer http://myplanet.planetcancer.org/ 

ProCan Support (BC) http://www.procansupport.com/support-groups/contact-info/ 

Prostate Cancer Canada Network (Provinces ONLY)  http://prostatecancer.ca/Support/PCCN#.U2qubvldWPU 

Rethink Breast Cancer - Her2+ http://tellher2.ca/ 

Rethink Breast Cancer - Live, Laugh, Learn http://rethinkbreastcancer.com/support-programs/live-laugh-learn/ 

Testicular Cancer Canada http://testicularcancercanada.ca/stories 

Thyroid Cancer Canada – Online Forum  http://www.thyroidcancercanada.org/tcc-support.php 

Victoria Cancer Resource Centre (BC) http://www.cancer-vcrc.org/resources.html 

Wellspring – Birmingham Gilgan, Calgary, 
Chinguacousy, Downtown Toronto, London and 
Region, Stratford, Niagara, Westerkirk House at 
Sunnybrook (See full program lists) http://www.wellspring.ca/National/Programs/Overview.aspx 

Wellwood – Support Programs http://www.wellwood.on.ca/index.php/our-programs 

Willow Breast Cancer Support Cancer http://www.willow.org/support 

Willow Breast Cancer Support Resources http://www.willow.org/get-support/national-regional-resources/ 

YACC Survivor Conference http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/survivor-conference/ 
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INFORMATION 
 BC Cancer Agency (Breast, brain, lymphoma, ovarian, 

prostate, sarcoma) http://www.bccancer.bc.ca/PPI/Library/default.htm 

Brain Tumor Foundation of Canada http://www.braintumour.ca/229/about-brain-tumours 

Breast Cancer Society of Canada http://www.bcsc.ca/p/30/l/37/t/Breast-Cancer-Society-of-Canada---Educate 

Canadian Breast Cancer Foundation (BC/Yukon, 
Prairies/NWT, Ontario,  Atlantic) http://www.cbcf.org/Pages/default.aspx 

Canadian Cancer Society: Brain/Spinal  http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/brain-spinal/overview/?region=bc 

Canadian Cancer Society: Breast Cancer http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/breast/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Cervical Cancer http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/cervical/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Colorectal http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/colorectal/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Leukemia http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/leukemia/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Liver http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/liver/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Melanoma http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/skin-melanoma/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Prostate http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/prostate/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Sarcoma 
http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/soft-tissue-
sarcoma/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Testicular http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/testicular/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society: Thyroid http://www.cancer.ca/en/cancer-information/cancer-type/thyroid/overview/?region=on 

Canadian Cancer Society Information Service www.cancer.ca 

Canadian Liver Foundation http://www.liver.ca/liver-disease/types/liver-cancer.aspx 

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society of Canada http://www.llscanada.org/#/diseaseinformation/leukemia/ 

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society of Canada – Lifestyle 
Information 

http://www.lls.org/#/resourcecenter/pastprograms/leukemia/ 
 

Lymphoma Canada – Lymphoma 101 http://www.lymphoma.ca/lymphoma/lymphoma-101 

Male Breast Cancer http://www.malebreastcancer.ca/What_Is_MBC.html 

Melanoma Network of Canada http://www.melanomanetwork.ca/about/ 

Metastatic Breast Cancer http://www.willow.org/get-information/metastatic-breast-cancer/ 

Prostate Cancer Canada 
http://www.prostatecancer.ca/Prostate-Cancer/About-Prostate-Cancer/What-is-prostate-
cancer#.U2upFvldWPU 

Public Health Agency of Canada: Cervical http://www.phac-aspc.gc.ca/cd-mc/cancer/cervical_cancer-cancer_du_col_uterus-eng.php 

Testicular Cancer – Men’s Health http://ca.movember.com/mens-health/testicular-cancer/ 
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Thyroid Cancer Canada www.thyroidcancercanada.org 

Thyroid Cancer Canada – About  http://www.thyroidcancercanada.org/about-thyroid-cancer.php 

 

EDUCATION 
 Alberta Learning Information Services http://alis.alberta.ca/index.html 

Association of Atlantic Universities http://www.atlanticuniversities.ca/ 

Canadian Virtual University http://www.cvu-uvc.ca/cgi-bin/cvu/cvucrsinfo.cgi?qn=subject&lang=en 

CEGEP @ Distance www.cegepadistance.ca/en/apropos/etudier.asp 

Centre for Distance Education  http://www.cd-ed.com/ 

eCampus Alberta http://www.ecampusalberta.ca/ 

Independent Learning Centre (ILC) for Ontario Students www.ilc.org/school/enrol_hs_18plus.php 

Nova Scotia Community College (NSCC Online Learning) www.onlinelearning.nscc.ca 

Ontario Learn  www.ontariolearn.com/index.php/en/find-a-college 

Virtual High School Online (ChildCan Scholarship) http://www.vhsrun4kids.com/ 

EXERCISE & NUTRITION  
 ELLISCR Nutrition http://ellicsr.ca/content/virtual-ellicsr/nutrition-health-wellness/kitchens-corner 

Gilda's Club - Exercises http://gildasclubtoronto.org/What_We_Do/Adult_Programs/Educational_Activities.aspx  

Gilda's Club - Nutrition http://gildasclubtoronto.org/What_We_Do/Adult_Programs/Educational_Activities.aspx  

Heal4Life http://www.healthyeverydayactiveliving4life.com/ 

Healing and Cancer Foundation http://www.healingandcancer.org/healing-program 

JGH Hope & Cope 

http://hopeandcope.ca/en/nutritionprogram?mid=ctl00_MainMenu_ctl00_TheMenu-
menuItem005-subMenu-menuItem002 
http://hopeandcope.ca/en/physicalactivitiesprogram?mid=ctl00_MainMenu_ctl00_TheMenu-
menuItem005-subMenu-menuItem004 

Wellspring – Cancer Exercise  
Wellspring – 30 Week  

http://www.wellspring.ca/Centre-of-Innovation/Centre-of-Innovation-Programs/Cancer-
Exercise.aspx 
http://www.wellspring.ca/downtownTO/Programs/Full-List-of-Programs/Cancer-Exercise.aspx 

Wellspring – Nutrition http://www.wellspring.ca/Centre-of-Innovation/Centre-of-Innovation-Programs/Nourish.aspx 

Wellspring - Yoga http://wellspring.ca/downtownTO/Programs/Full-List-of-Programs/Yoga.aspx 

Wellwood - Exercise/Lifestyle http://www.wellwood.on.ca/index.php/our-programs 
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FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 
 SCHOOL 
 Brain Tumour – Education Awards (Childhood) http://www.braintumour.ca/4472/education-awards 

Carlson Wagonlit Bursary http://candlelighters.net/members/bursary-form/ 

ChildCan Post Secondary Bursary (Childhood) http://www.childcan.com/bursaries.html 

Emmy Duff Scholarship http://www.emmyduffscholarship.org/requirements.html 

Spiritual Warrior Scholarship  http://www.hopespring.ca/about_us/spiritualwarrior 

Survivor Scholarship Program (Childhood) http://www.childhoodcancer.ca/get-help/survivor-scholarship-program/scholarship-eligibility  

Typically Canadian OPFFA Scholarship  www.typicallycanadian.com/EN/scholarship.php  

 

HEALTHCARE 
 BC Palliative Care Benefits Program http://www.health.gov.bc.ca/pharmacare/outgoing/palliative.html 

Canadian Assistance Program (Hamilton) for 
Transportation or Equipment Loan www.cancerassist.ca/ 

Canadian Breast Cancer Support Fund http://cbcsf.ca/apply-for-funds/  

Employment Insurance for Parents of Critically Ill 
Children www.servicecanada.gc.ca/pcic  

Financial Help - Newfoundland http://www.cancer.ca/en/support-and-services/support-services/financial-help-nl/?region=nl 

Helping Hands Fund http://cancerrecovery.ca/adult-programs/adult-helping-hands-fund/  

Kelly Shires Breast Cancer Foundation http://kellyshiresfoundation.org/ 

London Regional Cancer Program Patient Assistance 
Program http://www.lhsc.on.ca/Patients_Families_Visitors/LRCP/PatientAssistanceFund.htm  

Ontario Works http://www.mcss.gov.on.ca/en/mcss/programs/social/ow/help/financial_assistance.aspx  

Pink Diamond Women's Cancer Fund http://cancerrecovery.ca/adult-programs/pink-diamond-fund/  

POGO Financial Assistance Program http://www.pogo.ca/care/pofap/ 

Power of Hope: Cost Reduction Program for Fertility http://fertilefuture.ca/patients/power-of-hope/ 

The Financial Support Program (BC) http://www.cancer.ca/en/support-and-services/support-services/financial-help-bc/?region=bc 

Trillium Drug Program http://www.health.gov.on.ca/en/public/programs/drugs/programs/odb/opdp_trillium.aspx 

Wellspring – Money Matters 
http://www.wellspring.ca/Centre-of-Innovation/Centre-of-Innovation-Programs/Money-
Matters.aspx 
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Medical Aids and Equipment 
 Cancer Assist Program (CAP) www.cancerassist.ca 

Manitoba Breast Prosthesis Program http://www.cancercare.mb.ca/resource/File/PFSS/PFSS_Breast_Prosthesis_Program_Mar13.pdf  

Mastectomy Lingerie and More www.mlam.ca 

 

Transportation 
 Cancer Assist Program (CAP) www.cancerassist.ca 

Freemasons of British Columbia and Yukon - Cancer Car 
Program http://www.cancer.ca/en/support-and-services/support-services/transportation-bc/?region=bc 

Northern Health Travel Grant Program (BC) http://www.health.gov.on.ca/en/public/publications/ohip/northern.aspx 

Travel Assistance Program (TAP) for BC http://www.health.gov.bc.ca/tapbc/tap_patient.html 

 

Childcare 
 Nanny Angel Network www.nannyangelnetwork.com 

 

Therapy 
 BESTCO http://www.bestco.info/therapistlocator.php  

ELLISCR http://ellicsr.ca/content/health-wellness-survivorship/why-you-should-attend-ellicsr 

Mount Sinai Hospital - Sex Therapy http://www.mountsinai.on.ca/care/pain_management/sex-therapy 

Ontario Lymphedema Therapists 
http://www.lymphontario.ca/images/stories/LAO_Insert_Summer_2013_-
_Jun24_therapists_for_website.pdf 

Therapy Tribe http://www.therapytribe.com/ 

Wellspring – Cancer in the Workplace Education Session 
http://www.wellspring.ca/Centre-of-Innovation/Centre-of-Innovation-Programs/Cancer-in-the-
Workplace.aspx 

 

Fertility  
 Fertile Future http://fertilefuture.ca/patients/fertility-preservation-centres/ 
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Fertile Future - Patient Education http://fertilefuture.ca/patients/patient-education/ 

Fertility Clinics http://www.fertilityclinics.ca/ 

Fertility Support Group 
http://chealth.canoe.ca/fertility_details.asp?channel_id=2048&table_id=2&item_id=6433&relatio
n_id=109723 

Heartland Fertility Clinic www.heartlandfertility.mb.ca  

Infertility Awareness - Adoption Services http://iaac.ca/en/adoption-services 

Infertility Awareness - Clinics http://iaac.ca/en/fertility-clinics 

Infertility Awareness - Counselling http://iaac.ca/en/counsellors 

Infertility Awareness - Support Groups http://iaac.ca/en/support-groups 

IVF.ca – Clinic Listings http://ivf.ca/listings/clinics 

 

RECREATION 
 Awake and Alive https://secure3.convio.net/ccssk/site/SPageServer?pagename=LWCC_home  

Camp Goodtimes (Teen Program) http://www.campgoodtimes.org/programs/teen-program 

Camp Quality: Breaking Borders http://www.campquality.com/camps/breaking-borders/ 

Gilda's Club – Recreation (Arts & Crafts) http://gildasclubtoronto.org/What_We_Do/Adult_Programs/Arts_Activities.aspx  

On the Tip of the Toes Foundation www.tipoftoes.com 

Rethink Breast Cancer - Breast Fest Film Festival www.breastfestfilmfest.com 

Retreat Yourself (YACC) http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/retreat-yourself/ 

Retreat Yourself Adventure (YACC) http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/retreat-yourself-adventure/ 

Survivor Conference (YACC) http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/survivor-conference/ 

Wellwood www.wellwood.on.ca 

 

RESOURCES 
 BC Cancer Agency http://www.bccancer.bc.ca/PPI/Library/default.htm 

Breast Cancer Resources http://www.jcc.hhsc.ca/workfiles/education/Pathfinders/advanced%20breast%20cancer.pdf 

Chasing Rainbows (DVD) www.chasingrainbows.ca 

Crazy Sexy Cancer (DVD) http://kriscarr.com/products/crazy-sexy-cancer/ 

Crazy Sexy Juice & Succulent Smoothies http://kriscarr.com/products/crazy-sexy-juices-succulent-smoothies/ 

Crazy Sexy Kitchen http://kriscarr.com/products/crazy-sexy-cancer-tips/ 

http://fertilefuture.ca/patients/patient-education/
http://www.fertilityclinics.ca/
http://chealth.canoe.ca/fertility_details.asp?channel_id=2048&table_id=2&item_id=6433&relation_id=109723
http://chealth.canoe.ca/fertility_details.asp?channel_id=2048&table_id=2&item_id=6433&relation_id=109723
http://www.heartlandfertility.mb.ca/
http://iaac.ca/en/adoption-services
http://iaac.ca/en/fertility-clinics
http://iaac.ca/en/counsellors
http://iaac.ca/en/support-groups
http://ivf.ca/listings/clinics
https://secure3.convio.net/ccssk/site/SPageServer?pagename=LWCC_home
http://www.campgoodtimes.org/programs/teen-program
http://www.campquality.com/camps/breaking-borders/
http://gildasclubtoronto.org/What_We_Do/Adult_Programs/Arts_Activities.aspx
http://www.tipoftoes.com/
http://www.breastfestfilmfest.com/
http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/retreat-yourself/
http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/retreat-yourself-adventure/
http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/survivor-conference/
http://www.wellwood.on.ca/
http://www.bccancer.bc.ca/PPI/Library/default.htm
http://www.jcc.hhsc.ca/workfiles/education/Pathfinders/advanced%20breast%20cancer.pdf
http://www.chasingrainbows.ca/


AYA CANCER CANADA RESOURCES 
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Crazy Sexy Cancer Survivor http://kriscarr.com/products/crazy-sexy-cancer-survivor/ 

Crazy Sexy Cancer Tips http://kriscarr.com/products/crazy-sexy-cancer-tips/ 

Everything Changes: The Insider’s Guide to Cancer in Your 
20s and 30s http://everythingchangesbook.com/book 

Fighting for our Future http://principlepictures.com/fighting-for-our-future/ 

Rethink Breast Cancer - Breast Fest Film Festival www.breastfestfilmfest.com 

Wrong Way to Hope  http://wrongwaytohope.com/ 

YACC: We Get It (DVD) http://www.youngadultcancer.ca/our-programs/we-get-it/ 

 

HOUSING 
 Aboriginal Patients' Lodge http://lnhs.ca/aboriginal-health-wellness/ 

Canadian Cancer Society - Accomodation 
http://www.cancer.ca/en/support-and-services/support-services/travel-and-accommodations-
bc/?region=bc 

Nova Scotia Travel and Accomodation http://novascotia.ca/dhw/Travel-and-Accommodation-Assistance/ 

The Lodge that Gives (Nova Scotia) http://daffodilplace.com/the-lodge-that-gives.php 

First Nations Breast Cancer Society (British Columbia) http://www.fnbreastcancer.bc.ca/frames.htm  

 

http://www.breastfestfilmfest.com/
http://lnhs.ca/aboriginal-health-wellness/
http://www.cancer.ca/en/support-and-services/support-services/travel-and-accommodations-bc/?region=bc
http://www.cancer.ca/en/support-and-services/support-services/travel-and-accommodations-bc/?region=bc
http://novascotia.ca/dhw/Travel-and-Accommodation-Assistance/
http://daffodilplace.com/the-lodge-that-gives.php
http://www.fnbreastcancer.bc.ca/frames.htm

